Privacy Policy

Last Updated: October 24, 2023

At Tennis NDG, we are committed to protecting the privacy of your personal information. This privacy policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your data when you visit our website (www.tennisndg.com) or interact with our online services. Please take the time to carefully read this policy to understand our privacy practices.

Collection of Personal Information

When you visit our website, we may collect personal information about you, including:

- Name and surname
- Email address
- Phone number

We collect this information only if you voluntarily provide it, for example, by filling out a contact form.

Use of Personal Information

We use the personal information you provide to us for the following purposes:

- Responding to your inquiries
- Sending you marketing communications if you have given your consent
- Improving our website and services
- Complying with our legal obligations

Person Responsible for Personal Information Protection

The person responsible for the protection of personal information at Tennis NDG is Ghislain Lessard. You can contact this person using the following contact information:

Ghislain Lessard

Phone: 438 390-0731

Email: tennisndg@gmail.com

Please feel free to contact her with any questions or concerns regarding the protection of your personal information.

Data Protection

We take appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

Sharing of Personal Information

We do not share your personal information with third parties unless it is necessary to fulfill your request or required by law.

Cookies and Similar Technologies

Our website uses cookies and similar technologies to enhance your online experience. You can manage cookie settings in your browser.

Access and Modification of Your Personal Information

You have the right to access and update the personal information we hold about you. To exercise this right or for any other inquiries about your personal data, please contact the responsible person mentioned above.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy from time to time to reflect changes in our data collection and management practices. The date of the last update will be indicated at the top of this page.

By using our website, you agree to the terms of this privacy policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please do not use our website or provide us with personal information.

For any questions or concerns regarding our privacy policy, please contact us at the email address tennisndg@gmail.com.